OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF JANUARY 2022

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
01/04/22 Tuesday 4.00 Aust, H 8:30 AM Hazmat Team training
12/29/21 Wednesday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Cover Shift
01/06/22 Thursday 1.00 Fisher, J 5:30 PM Hard Rock medical aid
01/08/22 Saturday 24.00 Galluzzo, J 8:00 AM Cover Shift
01/05/22 W ednesday 1.00 MacDonald, B 3:00 PM Worked thru lunch
12/31/21 Friday 1.00 Murray, L 8:15 PM Fire alarm
12/23/21 Thursday 2.00 Phillips, J 12:31 AM Comm fault at LS #14
12/24/21 Friday 2.00 Phillips, J 8:45 AM Comm fault at LS #2
12/25/22 Sunday 2.00 Phillips, J 2:08 PM High wet well at LS #1
01/09/22 Sunday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 8:00 AM WWTF - Manually rake barscreen
12/29/21 Wednesday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 12:55 AM WWTF Filter 1 trouble callout
12/29/21 W ednesday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 4:06 PM WWTF RAS pump 9-1-6 falil
12/30/21 Thursday 7.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM OPUD & Gold Village holiday coverage
12/31/22 Saturday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM OPUD & Gold Village holiday coverage
01/01/22 Saturday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 10:00 AM WWTF - Manually rake bar screen
01/02/22 Sunday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 10:00 AM WWTF - Manually rake bar screen
01/03/22 Monday 0.50 Rodriguez, G 12:30 PM Well #4 troubleshoot
01/04/22 Tuesday 1.00 Rodriguez, G 4:00 PM Alarm fail to start well
01/04/22 Tuesday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 7:00 PM Turn on
01/06/22 Thursday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 4:31 PM Turn on
01/08/22 Saturday 24.00 Staton, S 8:00 AM Cover Shift
01/08/22 Saturday 4.00 Teal, L 8:00 AM Clean bar screen
01/09/22 Sunday 1.00 Teal, L 7:00 PM Gold Village TMP alarm
01/11/22 Tuesday 3.00 Aust, H 6:00 PM Staff meeting and drill
01/23/22 Sunday 2.00 Aust, H 4:53 PM Mutual aid structure fire
01/11/22 Tuesday 3.00 Carpineta, A 6:00 PM Staff meeting and drill
01/11/22 Thursday 3.00 Chubb, C 6:00 PM Staff meeting and drill
01/18/22 Tuesday 1.00 Fisher, J 2:30 PM MVA mutual aid
01/20/22 Thursday 1.00 Fisher, J 2:30 PM Medical call back
01/10/22 Monday 1.00 Murray, L 2:00 PM Vehicle fire
01/11/22 Tuesday 3.00 Murray, L 6:00 PM Staff meeting and drill
01/19/22 Wednesday 1.00 Murray, L 7:00 AM MVA 2nd medical
01/23/22 Sunday 2.00 Murray, L 5:00 PM MA Structure fire
01/17/22 Monday 6.00 Nielsen, D 7:00 AM Lennad SSO cleaning
01/17/22 Monday 2.00 Nielsen, D 7:00 AM Inspection
01/22/22 Saturday 2.00 Nielsen, D 11:00 AM KB lime treat
01/22/22 Saturday 4.00 Nielsen, D 11:00 AM Plumas Ranch 4 - lime treat
01/14/22 Friday 2.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM RON 1 SSO
01/15/22 Saturday 5.00 Nielsen, D 7:00 AM RON 1 SSO




01/15/22 Saturday 2.00 Nielsen, D 7:00 AM Sewer install
01/17/22 Monday 8.00 Phillips, J 7:00 AM RON 1 SSO
01/14/22 Friday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM RON 1 SSO
01/15/22 Saturday 5.00 Phillips, J 7:00 AM RON 1 SSO
01/15/22 Saturday 2.00 Phillips, J 8:00 AM PL inspections
01/17/22 Monday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM OPUD & Gold Village holiday coverage
01/20/22 Thursday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 4:10 PM WWTF RAS pump 9-1-5 falil
01/15/22 Saturday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 10:00 AM WWTF RAS pump 9-1-6 falil
01/11/22 Tuesday 3.00 Staton, S 6:00 PM training
01/14/22 Friday 1.00 Teal, L 3:30 PM Gold Village CPU repair
Total: 193.50
DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
01/04/22 Tuesday 1.00 Menchaca, L 12:20 PM AC Service at PL Plant
01/05/22 W ednesday 0.50 Menchaca, L 4:30 PM Electrician at Well 28
12/30/21 Thursday 3.00 Menchaca, L 8:00 AM Check Well sites
12/31/21 Friday 3.00 Menchaca, L 8:00 AM Check Well sites
01/01/22 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 8:00 PM House leak turnoff
01/02/22 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 1:10 PM Turn on
01/04/22 Tuesday 2.00 Velazquez, J 5:00 PM Parks Committee meeting
01/17/22 Monday 3.00 Menchaca, L 8:00 AM Check plants compressor repair
01/17/22 Monday 2.00 Menchaca, L 11:30 AM Broken water line
01/18/22 Tuesday 2.00 Menchaca, L 10:37 PM Water leak
01/19/22 Wednesday 2.00 Menchaca, L 7:30 PM Turn on
01/22/22 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 2:12 PM Water leak
01/12/22 Wednesday 2.00 Prather, D 3:40 PM Plant bar screen
01/15/22 Saturday 2.00 Prather, D 3:55 AM RAS pump/plant
01/20/22 Thursday 3.50 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM Board meeting
01/04/22 Tuesday 2.00 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM Fire and Parks committee meetings
01/05/22 Wednesday 2.50 Ritchie, B 4:15 PM W ater/Wastewater committee meetings
Total: 36.50




SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
9.00 $37.67 $ 339.03 Aust, H
- $28.50 $ - Ackerly, M
- $48.20 $ - Bechtel, E
27.00 $31.64 $ 854.28 Carpineta, A
- $41.55 $ - Castillo, R
3.00 $23.51 $ 70.53 Chubb, C
3.00 $30.20 $ 90.60 Fisher, J
24.00 $27.21 $ 653.04 Galluzzo, J
- $31.43 $ - Joseph, J
- $38.42 $ - Lewis, A
1.00 $32.03 $ 32.03 MacDonald, B
22.50 $48.05 $ 1,081.13 Menchaca, L
- $51.80 $ - Koller, S
- $23.87 $ - McClure, J
- $26.31 $ - Monahan, B
8.00 $32.87 $ 262.96 Murray, L
23.00 $45.71 $ 1,051.33 Nielsen, D
- $29.22 $ - O'Rourke, B
23.00 $32.96 $ 758.08 Phillips, J
34.00 $55.29 $ 1,879.86 Pomeroy, N
4.00 $55.31 $ 221.24 Prather, D
8.00 $41.24 $ 329.92 Ritchie, B
5.50 $47.61 $ 261.86 Rodriguez, G
27.00 $23.51 $ 634.77 Staton, S
6.00 $55.83 $ 334.98 Teal, L
2.00 $34.40 $ 34.40 Velazquez, J




